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Nevada adds jobs back in May; Unemployment rate continues to
improve

CARSON CITY, NV - According to the Nevada Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation’s (DETR)
May 2021 economic report, Nevada added back 10,200 jobs over the month as the state continues to recover.
The number of jobs remains below typical levels, but is up 212,700 since May 2020, an annual increase of
19.2%. The large increase of employment over the year reflects the significant effects the pandemic had on
employment last year. The total employment level in the state is 1,318,400. The state’s unemployment rate in
May is 7.8 percent, down slightly from 8.0 percent in April and down 16.7 percentage points when compared
to May 2020.

Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA) Employment (Seasonally Adjusted):

o Las Vegas employment increased by 8,200 jobs (0.9%) since April, an increase of 162,000 jobs (20.9%)
since May 2020.

o Reno employment had an increase of 800 jobs (0.3%) since April, an increase of 32,800 jobs (15.4%) since
May 2020.

o Carson City employment had a decrease of 200 jobs (-0.7%) since April, an increase of 2,400 jobs (8.7%)
since May 2020.

“This month’s data gives us our first look at the employment impacts from the state’s move back to being 100%
open, and where that process stood in the middle of May. These estimates show particularly strong growth in
the food services industry which grew by 4.5 percent over the month and added 5,400 jobs since April. The
leisure and hospitality industry added the most jobs over the month overall, with 9,500 jobs statewide and 6,800
in Las Vegas as large hotel casinos continue to ramp up hiring to capture pent up demand for summer tourism.
The state’s unemployment rate declined slightly from April’s revised level and is now under eight percent. The
labor force participation rate ticked up slightly from last month but remains below pre-pandemic levels when it
was nearly two percent higher. Finally, the number of claimants filing for weekly unemployment benefits fell by
30,000 in May, from 190,000 to 159,000, continuing a trend that began in late March. While employment has
not fully recovered and unemployment remains high, the trends consistently point to an ongoing recovery as
we head into the summer” said David Schmidt, Chief Economist.
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To see additional labor market data view the department’s employment and unemployment dashboards located

at www.nevadaworkforce.com.

—HiH—
ABOUT THE RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS BUREAU:

The Research and Analysis Bureau is Nevada’s premier source for labor market information. A part of DETR, the
Bureau is responsible for creating, analyzing, and reporting Nevada’s labor market information, in cooperation
with the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS).

Visit us http://www.nevadaworkforce.com and Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/detrnevada
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Nevada Labor Force Summary

Statewide (Estimates in Thousands)
May-21

Non-Seasonally Adjusted

May-20

LABOR FORCE 1,562.6 1,434.996
EMPLOYMENT 1,442.72 1,081.8
UNEMPLOYMENT 119.8 353.2
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 7.7% 24.6%

Seasonally Adjusted
LABOR FORCE 1,564.4 1,435.029
EMPLOYMENT 1,441.90 1,083.3
UNEMPLOYMENT 122.5 351.7
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 7.8% 24.5%

+/- change

127.6
360.9
-233.4
-16.9%

1294
358.6
-229.2
-16.7%

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau

% change

8.9%
33.4%
-66.1%
-68.8%

9.0%
33.1%
-65.2%
-68.0%

Apr-21

1,553.2
1,430.5
122.7
7.9%

1,559.9
1,434.8
125.1
8.0%



Nevada Labor Force Summary

Statewide Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

LABOR FORCE
EMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

LABOR FORCE
EMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

Apr-20 May-20

14912 14350
1,048.8 1,081.8
442.5 353.2
29.7%  24.6%

1,497.7 14350
1,0554 1,083.3
442.2 3517
29.5%  24.5%

Jun-20

1,501.4
1,268.9
2325
15.5%

1,504.3
1,272.3
2321
15.4%

Jul-20

1,514.4
1,259.5
255.0
16.8%

1,512.6
1,261.5
2510
16.6%

Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20

Non-Seasonally Adjusted
15233 1,539.1 15453 15135
1,304.0 1,3384 1,366.0 1,387.1
2193 200.7 1793 1264
144% 13.0% 11.6% 8.4%
Seasonally Adjusted
1,523.6 15352 15457 1,509.1
1,302.7 1,3354 13604 1,378.0
2208 199.7 1853 1311
145% 13.0% 12.0% 8.7%

Dec-20

1,513.9
1,390.5
123.5
8.2%

1,516.4
1,391.8
124.6
8.2%

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau

Jan-21

1,529.4
1,400.7
128.7
8.4%

1,536.0
1,405.5
130.6
8.5%

Feb-21

1,552.1
1,427.8
124.3
8.0%

1,547.3
1,416.7
130.6
8.4%

Mar-21

1,549.0
1,430.4
118.6
7.7%

1,552.4
1,426.4
125.9
8.1%

Apr-21

1,553.2
1,430.5
122.7
7.9%

1,559.9
1,434.8
125.1
8.0%

May-21

1,562.6
1,442.7
119.8
7.7%

1,564.4
1,441.9
122.5
7.8%

12m Avg.

1,533.1
1,370.5
162.6
10.6%

1,533.9
1,369.0
164.9
10.8%



Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment

Statewide (Estimates in Thousands)

May-21 May-20 +/-change %change Apr-21

Total nonfarm 1,3184 1,105.7 212.7 19.2% 1,308.2
Construction 91.2 92.2 -1.0 -1.1% 914
Durable goods 41.1 36.0 51 14.2% 40.8
Nondurable goods 19.3 17.3 2.0 11.6% 19.2
Trade, transportation, and utilities 2760 2298 46.2 20.1% 2743
Wholesale Trade 37.0 35.0 2.0 5.7% 37.6
Retail trade 1504 124.7 25.7 20.6% 149.6
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 88.6 70.1 18.5 26.4% 87.1
Finance and insurance 40.9 39.2 1.7 4.3% 41.3
Real estate and rental and leasing 26.9 24.6 2.3 9.3% 27.0
Professional and business services 187.3 166.1 21.2 128% 186.4
Professional and technical services 62.1 59.0 3.1 5.3% 62.0
Management of companies and enterprises 24.8 22.8 2.0 8.8% 25.1
Administrative and waste services 1004 84.3 16.1 19.1% 99.3
Education and health services 143.1 134.0 9.1 6.8% 1435
Educational services 11.5 10.5 1.0 9.5% 114
Health care and social assistance 131.6 123.5 8.1 6.6% 132.1
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 26.7 13.5 13.2 97.8% 26.1
Government 161.3 156.0 5.3 34% 1604
Federal 20.7 20.3 0.4 2.0% 20.7
State government 41.0 40.2 0.8 2.0% 40.9
Local government 99.6 95.5 4.1 4.3% 98.8

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment
Statewide Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

Apr-20 May-20  Jun-20 Jul-20  Aug-20  Sep-20  Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21  Feb-21 Mar-21  Apr-21  May-21  12mAvg.

Total nonfarm 1,1124 1,1057 11973 12350 12471 12652 12672 12734 12775 12915 13002 11,3082 1,3184 1,272.3
Mining and logging

Construction

Manufacturing

Durable goods 36.1 36.0 36.8 36.9 37.1 37.3 375 37.6 37.6 384 39.0 39.9 40.8 41.1 38.3
Nondurable goods 16.5 17.3 17.9 18.1 18.2 18.5 18.6 18.8 18.9 18.6 18.8 18.6 19.2 19.3 18.6
Trade, transportation, and utilities

Wholesale Trade 354 35.0 352 354 35.6 358 354 36.9 36.8 36.1 36.0 36.4 37.6 37.0 36.2
Retail trade 120.0 124.7 136.3 139.7 141.7 143.5 145.1 146.9 147.3 149.3 152.1 152.4 149.6 150.4 146.2
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 69.2 70.1 724 76.5 79.7 82.2 84.0 84.6 87.1 86.0 85.5 86.9 87.1 88.6 834

Information

Financial activities

Finance and insurance 39.2 39.2 39.3 39.2 394 39.6 40.1 40.8 40.5 40.5 40.9 41.2 413 40.9 40.3
Real estate and rental and leasing 25.0 24.6 254 25.6 25.8 25.9 26.5 26.8 27.1 274 26.8 27.0 27.0 26.9 26.5
Professional and business services

Professional and technical services 57.4 59.0 594 60.0 60.0 60.4 60.5 59.8 60.8 61.6 615 61.9 62.0 62.1 60.8
Management of companies and enterprises 23.5 228 223 23.0 23.2 233 23.2 23.5 23.7 23.8 24.3 24.5 25.1 24.8 23.7
Administrative and waste services 81.1 84.3 88.1 90.5 91.6 92.7 92.9 94.7 95.2 94.9 95.8 97.9 99.3 100.4 94.5
Education and health services

Educational services 9.9 10.5 11.0 114 115 11.6 11.6 114 11.2 11.3 11.8 111 114 115 11.4
Health care and social assistance 118.9 123.5 126.7 129.1 129.7 1311 130.3 129.8 131.7 133.0 133.0 133.0 1321 131.6 130.9
Leisure and hospitality

Arts, entertainment, and recreation 14.0 13.5 24.0 24.3 245 24.7 24.0 24.9 25.0 24.9 25.1 25.2 26.1 26.7 24.9
Accommodation and food services

Other services

Government

Federal 20.3 20.3 20.2 204 23.0 222 213 20.5 20.6 19.9 20.5 20.7 20.7 20.7 20.9
State government 40.6 40.2 40.0 40.0 39.8 40.4 39.5 39.7 394 43.7 40.3 40.5 40.9 41.0 40.4
Local government 98.0 95.5 927 93.9 95.2 96.6 97.9 98.2 97.0 97.6 97.8 98.1 98.8 99.6 97.0

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Non-Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment

Statewide (Estimates in Thousands)

Total nonfarm

May-21

% change

19.38%

Apr-21

Goods-producing
Mining and logging
Metal ore mining
Construction
Construction of buildings
Specialty trade contractors
Manufacturing
Durable goods
Nondurable goods
Service-providing
Private service-providing
Trade, transportation, and utilities
Wholesale Trade
Retail trade
Food and beverage stores
Health and personal care stores
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Utilities
Transportation and Warehousing
Transit and ground passenger transportation
Taxi and limousine service
Information
Telecommunications
Financial activities
Finance and insurance
Credit intermediation and related activities
Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional and business services
Professional and technical services
Management of companies and enterprises
Administrative and waste services
Administrative and support services
Employment services
Education and health services
Educational services
Health care and social assistance
Ambulatory health care services
Hospitals
Leisure and hospitality
Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Amusements, gambling, and recreation
Accommodation and food services
Accommodation
Casino hotels
Gambling industries
Food services and drinking places
Full-service restaurants
Limited-service eating places
Other services
Government
Federal
State government
State government education
State government, excluding education
Local government
Local government education
Local government, excluding education
UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau

167.2
15.0
11.2
92.0
153
67.8
60.2
40.8
19.4

1,157.7

993.8
274.6
37.0
148.9
274
8.3
88.7
4.0
84.7
6.3
2.9
135
3.9
67.7
40.5
217
27.2
187.2
62.1
247
100.4
96.6
22.1
142.8
11.6
131.2
60.6
327
268.3
27.8
23.4
240.5
114.5
104.4
8.6
126.0
56.3
58.7
39.7
163.9
20.7
421
230
19.1
101.1
54.4
46.7

May-20 +/- change
161.4 5.8
14.8 0.2
11.3 -0.1
93.3 -13
16.5 -1.2
68.0 -0.2
533 6.9
35.9 4.9
17.4 2.0
948.4 209.3
790.5 203.3
227.3 47.3
35.0 2.0
123.2 25.7
26.6 0.8
6.8 15
69.1 19.6
4.1 -0.1
65.0 19.7
3.9 24
0.8 2.1
12.7 0.8
4.0 -0.1
63.9 38
39.1 14
20.3 14
24.8 24
165.1 221
58.5 3.6
22.6 2.1
84.0 16.4
80.3 16.3
16.8 5.3
134.3 8.5
10.5 1.1
123.8 74
54.8 5.8
324 0.3
155.7 112.6
13.8 14.0
9.5 13.9
141.9 98.6
63.3 51.2
55.3 49.1
2.7 5.9
78.6 47.4
28.5 27.8
46.7 12.0
315 82
157.9 6.0
20.2 0.5
40.9 12
213 17
19.6 -0.5
96.8 4.3
52.5 1.9
44.3 24

3.59%
1.35%
-0.88%
-1.39%
-7.27%
-0.29%
12.95%
13.65%
11.49%
22.07%
25.72%
20.81%
571%
20.86%
3.01%
22.06%
28.36%
-2.44%
30.31%
61.54%
262.50%
6.30%
-2.50%
5.95%
3.58%
6.90%
9.68%
13.39%
6.15%
9.29%
19.52%
20.30%
31.55%
6.33%
10.48%
5.98%
10.58%
0.93%
72.32%
101.45%
146.32%
69.49%
80.88%
88.79%
218.52%
60.31%
97.54%
25.70%
26.03%
3.80%
2.48%
2.93%
7.98%
-2.55%
4.44%
3.62%
5.42%

165.6
14.8
11.2
90.9
15.1
66.7
59.9
40.7
19.2

1,144.2

981.1
2715
374
147.9
27.3
8.4
86.2
4.0
822
6.1
27
134
3.9
68.1
412
219
26.9
186.4
62.9
25.0
98.5
94.6
21.7
1430
11.7
1313
60.1
32.9
258.8
264
220
2324
111.8
102.0
85
120.6
54.7
54.8
39.9
163.1
20.5
425
233
19.2
100.1
53.8
46.3



Non-Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment
Statewide Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21

Goods-producing . X i 4 167.2

12m Avg.

148
111
91.6
155
67.0
56.9
38.3
18.6

Mining and logging 147 148 15.1 14.9 150 15.0 a5l 150 147 144 143 147 148 15.0
Metal ore mining 11.3 113 114 11.2 112 112 112 112 11.0 10.9 10.8 111 112 112
Construction 911 933 94.3 93.5 933 934 94.3 89.5 90.0 88.0 89.6 90.3 90.9 920
Construction of buildings 16.2 16.5 16.5 16.3 16.1 16.1 155 15.0 14.9 145 15.0 152 15.1 15.3
Specialty trade contractors 66.4 68.0 68.7 68.3 68.3 68.3 69.4 65.3 65.7 64.3 65.6 66.1 66.7 67.8
Manufacturing 524 533 550 54.9 55 55.7 56.2 56.6 56.7 56.6 57/55 580 59.9 60.2
Durable goods 36.0 35.9 37.0 36.9 37.1 37.3 37.7 37.7 37.7 38.0 38.8 39.5 40.7 40.8
Nondurable goods 16.4 17.4 18.0 18.0 18.1 18.4 18.5 18.9 19.0 18.6 18.7 18.5 19.2 19.4
Private service-providing 795.6 790.5 882.5 916.4 927.3 941.9 952.4 963.2 964.8 952.2 958.7 968.2 981.1 993.8
Trade, transportation, and utilities 2213 227.3 2421 249.7 2558 260.5 266.2 2774 2814 270.9 270.7 2727 2785 274.6
Wholesale Trade 35.4 35.0 353 35.5 35.7 35.8 35.3 37.1 37.0 35.9 35.9 36.0 37.4 37.0
Retail trade 118.0 1232 134.9 138.2 1408 1425 146.0 1527 153.2 148.6 150.0 150.3 147.9 148.9
Food and beverage stores 25.6 26.6 26.7 26.4 26.6 26.9 26.9 274 27.2 27.1 27.5 27.5 27.3 274
Health and personal care stores 7.4 6.8 7.5 7.8 8.0 8.2 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.3 8.3 8.3 8.4 8.3
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 67.9 69.1 71.9 76.0 79.3 82.2 84.9 87.6 91.2 86.4 84.8 86.4 86.2 88.7
Utilities 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.0 40 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Transportation and Warehousing 63.8 65.0 67.8 719 75.2 78.1 80.8 83.6 87.2 82.4 80.8 824 82.2 84.7
Transit and ground passenger transportation 4.0 3.9 5.2 5.9 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.3
Taxi and limousine service 0.7 0.8 19 2.6 2.8 2.9 2.9 29 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9
Information 124 12.7 124 125 129 133 135 137 134 133 133 13.2 134 135
Telecommunications 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
Financial activities 64.2 63.9 64.8 650 654 65.5 66.7 67.6 68.2 67.8 67.8 68.1 68.1 67.7
Finance and insurance 39.3 39.1 39.1 39.1 39.4 39.5 40.0 40.9 41.0 40.8 412 41.4 412 40.5
Credit intermediation and related activities 20.5 20.3 20.4 20.4 20.6 20.8 21.0 215 220 21.8 218 218 219 217
Real estate and rental and leasing 24.9 24.8 25.7 25.9 26.0 26.0 26.7 26.7 272 27.0 26.6 26.7 26.9 27.2
Professional and business services 162.8 165.1 169.1 1720 1744 175.9 180.3 180.5 179.9 178.8 180.0 1824 186.4 187.2
Professional and technical services 58.1 58.5 59.0 60.1 60.0 60.1 61.8 59.5 611 614 619 62.0 62.9 62.1
Management of companies and enterprises 234 22,6 223 229 232 233 235 237 23.9 235 24.0 24.3 25.0 24.7
Administrative and waste services 813 84.0 87.8 89.0 912 92.5 95.0 97.3 94.9 93.9 94.1 96.1 98.5 100.4
Administrative and support services 77.6 80.3 83.9 85.1 87.2 88.5 91.1 93.4 91.0 90.3 90.5 92.2 94.6 96.6
Employment services 14.8 16.8 17.8 18.4 19.6 20.5 211 235 232 214 210 21.2 21.7 221
Education and health services 1293 1343 1371 1395 1408 1422 1423 140.9 143.6 143.9 1452 1433 143.0 1428
Educational services 10.1 105 107 10.6 110 116 117 116 114 114 120 114 117 116
Health care and social assistance 119.2 1238 126.4 128.9 129.8 130.6 130.6 129.3 1322 132.5 1332 1319 1313 1312
Ambulatory health care services 50.1 54.8 56.9 58.3 59.1 59.4 59.4 58.0 59.3 60.5 61.2 60.6 60.1 60.6
Hospitals 33.0 324 325 334 33.2 333 33.6 337 33.7 33.3 334 33.0 32.9 327
Leisure and hospitality 176.6 155.7 2215 2418 2416 2474 246.1 246.2 242.6 240.8 244.5 250.3 258.8 268.3
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 14.2 13.8 24.7 25.2 25.2 24.9 23.9 24.0 24.1 23.7 23.9 24.8 264 27.8
Amusements, gambling, and recreation 10.2 9.5 20.3 21.3 21.3 210 19.9 19.9 20.5 20.2 20.3 20.8 220 234
Accommodation and food services 1624 1419 196.8 216.6 2164 2225 2222 2222 218.5 2171 220.6 2255 2324 240.5
Accommodation 97.3 63.3 97.2 112.9 1124 115.6 1131 1123 1100 108.0 108.6 109.6 1118 114.5
Casino hotels 87.9 55.3 87.7 103.0 102.0 105.4 102.8 1021 100.2 98.5 98.8 99.5 102.0 104.4
Gambling industries 4.3 2.7 8.1 8.4 84 8.7 8.2 8.3 8.6 8.1 8.1 8.2 8.5 8.6
Food services and drinking places 65.1 78.6 99.6 103.7 104.0 106.9 109.1 109.9 108.5 109.1 1120 115.9 120.6 126.0
Full-service restaurants 19.7 28.5 43.1 454 45.3 47.2 49.5 49.5 48.0 48.2 50.1 51.5 54.7 56.3
Limited-service eating places 420 46.7 51.6 52.9 53.3 54.0 53.9 54.1 534 53.7 54.3 55.5 54.8 58.7
Other services 290 315 35.5 35.9 36.4 37.1 373 36.9 35.7 36.7 37.2 38.2 39.9 39.7
Government 160.1 157.9 147.8 1452 1511 1625 162.1 1625 1611 159.0 1616 1625 163.1 163.9
Federal 20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 23.2 224 21.3 20.7 20.8 19.8 20.2 20.2 20.5 20.7
State government 41.9 40.9 36.8 35.6 35.6 41.9 420 42.1 41.6 41.0 42.3 42.6 42.5 42.1
State government education 223 213 17.3 16.2 16.2 22.6 228 229 224 21.8 230 233 23.3 230
State government, excluding education 19.6 19.6 19.5 19.4 19.4 19.3 19.2 19.2 19.2 19.2 19.3 19.3 19.2 19.1
Local government 98.2 96.8 90.6 89.0 92.3 98.2 98.8 99.7 98.7 98.2 99.1 99.7 100.1 1011
Local government education 534 525 45.2 432 46.7 52.8 53.2 534 534 53.0 537 54.0 53.8 54.4
Local government, excluding education 44.8 44.3 45.4 45.8 45.6 45.4 45.6 46.3 45.3 45.2 45.4 45.7 46.3 46.7
UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau

950.2
266.1
36.2
146.2
271
8.2
83.8
4.0
79.8
6.0
2.7
13.2
3.9
66.9
40.3
21.3
26.6
178.9
61.0
237
94.2
90.4
210
142.0
114
130.7
59.4
33.2
2458
24.9
20.9
2209
110.5
100.5
8.3
1104
49.1
54.2
37.2
1585
20.9
40.5
212
19.3
971
514
45.7



Non-Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment
Las Vegas MSA (Estimates in Thousands)

May-21 May-20 +/- change % change Apr-21

Total nonfarm 940.7 774.9 165.8 21.40% 929.0
Goods-producing 912 90.6 0.6 0.66% 90.7
Mining and logging 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.00% 0.4
Construction 66.0 67.7 =ily/ -2.51% 65.3
Construction of buildings 104 10.8 -0.4 -3.70% 10.1
Specialty trade contractors 49.5 51.0 -1.5 -2.94% 49.0
Manufacturing 248 225 23 10.22% 25.0
Durable goods 13.7 12.6 1.1 8.73% 13.9
Nondurable goods 111 9.9 1.2 12.12% 111
Private service-providing 746.1 582.8 163.3 28.02% 735.2
Trade, transportation, and utilities 195.4 155.6 39.8 25.58% 192.8
Wholesale Trade 230 219 11 5.02% 232
Retail trade 108.6 88.1 20.5 23.27% 107.4
Food and beverage stores 20.7 19.9 0.8 4.02% 20.6
Health and personal care stores 6.8 5.6 1.2 21.43% 6.9
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 63.8 45.6 18.2 39.91% 62.2
Utilities 2.6 2.6 0.0 0.00% 2.6
Transportation and Warehousing 61.2 43.0 18.2 42.33% 59.6
Transit and ground passenger transportation 5.4 3.3 2.1 63.64% 5.3
Taxi and limousine service 2.8 0.7 21 300.00% 2.6
Information 9.4 9.0 04 4.44% 9.3
Telecommunications 3.0 3.0 0.0 0.00% 3.0
Financial activities 517/ 49.1 26 5.30% 518
Finance and insurance 30.6 30.0 0.6 2.00% 311
Credit intermediation and related activities 17.2 16.3 0.9 5.52% 17.4
Real estate and rental and leasing 211 19.1 2.0 10.47% 20.7
Professional and business services 137.9 121.7 16.2 13.31% 136.7
Professional and technical services 46.3 42.7 3.6 8.43% 46.3
Management of companies and enterprises 20.6 18.2 2.4 13.19% 20.6
Administrative and waste services 710 60.8 10.2 16.78% 69.8
Administrative and support services 68.7 58.3 10.4 17.84% 67.6
Employment services 12.0 7.9 4.1 51.90% 11.7
Education and health services 105.7 97.2 85 8.74% 105.3
Health care and social assistance 95.6 89.0 6.6 7.42% 95.3
Ambulatory health care services 44.7 41.1 3.6 8.76% 44.0
Hospitals 227 22.1 0.6 2.71% 22.8
Leisure and hospitality 2164 127.0 89.4 70.39% 209.6
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 18.3 9.5 8.8 92.63% 17.7
Amusements, gambling, and recreation 14.6 6.0 8.6 143.33% 13.8
Accommodation and food services 198.1 117.5 80.6 68.60% 191.9
Accommodation 97.6 57.7 39.9 69.15% 95.8
Casino hotels 89.5 517 37.8 73.11% 88.1
Gambling industries 4.5 1.5 3.0 200.00% 4.4
Food services and drinking places 100.5 59.8 40.7 68.06% 96.1
Full-service restaurants 47.4 21.7 25.7 118.43% 44.8
Limited-service eating places 45.2 35.5 9.7 27.32% 43.4
Other services 29.6 232 64 27.59% 29.7
Government 1034 101.5 1.9 1.87% 103.1
Federal 14.2 13.9 0.3 2.16% 14.2
State government 20.5 20.9 -0.4 -1.91% 20.7
Local government 68.7 66.7 2.0 3.00% 68.2

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA

Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Non-Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment
Reno MSA (Estimates in Thousands)

May-21 May-20 +/- change % change Apr-21

Total nonfarm 245.7 2131 32.6 15.30% 243.7
Goods-producing 44.1 41.3 2.8 6.78% 43.2
Mining and logging 0.5 0.4 0.1 25.00% 0.5
Construction 17.5 17.9 -0.4 -2.23% 17.2
Manufacturing 26.1 23.0 3.1 13.48% 255
Service-providing 201.6 171.8 29.8 17.35% 200.5
Private service-providing 170.9 1424 28.5 20.01% 170.0
Trade, transportation, and utilities 55.0 49.0 6.0 12.24% 54.8
Wholesale Trade 10.0 9.0 1.0 11.11% 9.9
Retail trade 238 20.9 29 13.88% 24.2
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 21.2 19.1 2.1 10.99% 20.7
Information 3.0 2N 0.3 11.11% 3.0
Financial activities 114 107 0.7 6.54% 113
Finance and insurance 6.5 6.3 0.2 3.17% 6.5
Professional and business services 348 314 34 10.83% 35.4
Administrative and waste services 20.2 17.4 2.8 16.09% 20.0
Education and health services 28.0 261 1.9 7.28% 28.1
Leisure and hospitality 326 171 15.5 90.64% L
Accommodation and food services 27.0 15.0 12.0 80.00% 264
Accommodation 10.2 2.6 7.6 292.31% 9.9
Casino hotels 9.0 1.7 7.3 429.41% 8.8

Food services and drinking places 16.8 12.4 4.4 35.48% 16.5
Other services 6.1 54 0.7 12.96% 6.1
Government 30.7 294 1.3 4.42% 30.5
Federal 4.0 3.9 0.1 2.56% 4.0

State government 10.8 10.7 0.1 0.93% 111

Local government 15.9 14.8 1.1 7.43% 15.4

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Non-Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment
Carson City MSA (Estimates in Thousands)

May-21 May-20 +/- change % change Apr-21

Total nonfarm 30.3 28.1 22 7.83% 30.3
Goods-producing 4.0 X0) 0.0 0.00% 3.9
Manufacturing 24 225 -0.1 -4.00% 24
Service-providing 26.3 24.1 2.2 9.13% 264
Private service-providing 17.2 14.9 2.3 15.44% 17.1
Trade, transportation, and utilities 438 40 0.8 20.00% 4.7
Retail trade 3.7 3.1 0.6 19.35% 3.7
Professional and business services 24 21 0.3 14.29% 24
Leisure and hospitality 34 2.1 13 61.90% 3:3)
Government 9.1 9.2 -0.1 -1.09% 9.3
Federal 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.00% 0.6
State government 6.6 6.8 -0.2 -2.94% 6.8

Local government 1.9 18 0.1 5.56% 1.9

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
Employment adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau




Las Vegas (NSA) Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

series12m
Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 ma

Mining and logging 04 04 04 04 04 04 0.4 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04
Construction 66.8 67.7 67.7 67.0 66.6 66.6 66.5 63.2 635 61.9 64.8 65.9 65.3 66.0 654
Construction of buildings 10.6 108 10.6 104 10.3 10.2 9.8 5] i) 9.4 9.9 10.2 10.1 104 10.0
Specialty trade contractors 50.2 51.0 51.1 50.6 50.4 50.4 51.3 47.7 47.9 46.9 49.6 49.6 49.0 49.5 49.5

Manufacturing 219 225 233 233 235 235 235 239 240 233 234 232 25.0 248 23¥)
Durable goods 12.7 12.6 13.1 13.1 13.2 13.1 13.1 13.1 13.2 12.9 13.0 130 13.9 13.7 13.2
Nondurable goods 9.2 9.9 10.2 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.4 10.8 10.8 10.4 10.4 10.2 11.1 11.1 10.5

Service-providing
Private service-providing 587.4 582.8 651.5 680.8 689.5 702.2 711.9 720.3 721.0 710.7 715.1 724.0 735.2 746.1 709.0
Trade, transportation, and utilities 1511 155.6 167.3 1744 179.6 1837 1882 198.1 200.6 1917 1923 1939 1928 1954 1882
Wholesale Trade 22.1 21.9 221 22.2 22.3 224 220 23.3 232 225 223 224 23.2 230 22.6
Retail trade 847 88.1 97.2 100.3 102.5 103.9 107.1 113.7 113.6 108.9 110.0 110.0 107.4 108.6 106.9
Food and beverage stores 19.2 19.9 20.0 19.7 19.8 20.0 20.1 20.6 20.4 20.3 20.7 20.9 20.6 20.7 20.3
Health and personal care stores 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.4 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.7
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 44.3 45.6 48.0 51.9 54.8 574 59.1 61.1 63.8 60.3 60.0 61.5 62.2 63.8 58.7
Utilities 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 26 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6
Transportation and Warehousing 41.7 43.0 45.4 49.3 52.2 54.8 56.5 58.5 61.2 57.7 574 58.9 59.6 61.2 56.1
Transit and ground passenger transportation 3.3 3.3 4.5 5.2 54 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.3 54 5.3
Taxi and limousine service 0.6 0.7 1.8 2.6 27 28 2.8 28 28 27 27 27 2.6 28 2.6
Information 87 9.0 8.7 838 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.6 9.4 9.2 9.2 0l 9.3 9.4 9.2
Telecommunications 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Financial activities 494 49.1 49.9 49.9 50.2 50.5 513 52.6 530 526 523 524 518 517 Sils
Finance and insurance 30.2 30.0 30.1 30.1 30.3 30.5 30.8 320 320 31.6 315 31.6 31.1 30.6 31.0
Credit intermediation and related activities 16.5 16.3 16.4 16.4 16.6 16.7 16.9 17.6 17.8 177 17.4 175 174 17.2 171
Real estate and rental and leasing 19.2 19.1 19.8 19.8 19.9 20.0 20.5 20.6 210 21.0 20.8 20.8 20.7 211 20.5
Professional and business services 1214 1217 1253 1275 129.9 1311 1333 1319 1312 130.7 1304 1328 136.7 137.9 1316
Professional and technical services 42.2 42.7 43.1 438 43.9 440 44.9 43.0 44.2 44.4 445 45.2 46.3 46.3 44.5
Management of companies and enterprises 18.9 18.2 17.9 18.3 18.7 18.8 18.7 19.0 19.2 19.0 19.4 19.7 20.6 20.6 19.2
Administrative and waste services 60.3 60.8 64.3 65.4 67.3 68.3 69.7 69.9 67.8 67.3 66.5 67.9 69.8 710 67.9
Administrative and support services 57.9 58.3 61.6 62.7 64.7 65.6 67.4 67.5 65.5 65.2 64.5 65.6 67.6 68.7 65.5
Employment services 7.4 7.9 9.1 9.7 10.6 111 114 127 12.6 113 111 114 117 12.0 112
Education and health services 934 97.2 99.1 100.8 102.3 103.3 104.0 102.6 104.3 105.2 106.2 105.7 105.3 105.7 103.7
Health care and social assistance 85.6 89.0 90.8 92.6 93.7 94.3 94.1 92.3 95.0 96.1 96.7 96.5 95.3 95.6 94.4
Ambulatory health care services 37.6 41.1 42.5 43.6 44.3 44.6 44.6 41.8 42.3 435 44.1 44.5 44.0 44.7 437
Hospitals 22.6 22.1 223 22.7 22.7 22.9 230 23.1 233 230 23.1 22.8 22.8 22.7 22.9
Leisure and hospitality 1420 127.0 1748 1927 1911 196.4 197.6 197.7 {9515 194.0 197.2 201.9 209.6 2164 L9780
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 9.3 9.5 16.2 16.4 16.5 164 15.8 158 16.3 15.9 15.9 16.6 17.7 18.3 16.5
Amusements, gambling, and recreation 6.0 6.0 12.6 13.3 13.3 13.1 12.3 12.3 12.9 12.7 12.6 13.0 13.8 14.6 13.0
Accommodation and food services 1327 1175 158.6 176.3 174.6 180.0 181.8 1819 179.2 178.1 1813 185.3 1919 198.1 180.6
Accommodation 82.7 57.7 81.3 95.5 93.7 96.8 95.5 94.7 93.2 91.7 93.1 93.8 95.8 97.6 93.6
Casino hotels 75.3 51.7 74.2 88.2 86.1 89.4 88.1 86.8 86.2 84.8 85.6 86.1 88.1 89.5 86.1
Gambling industries 22 15 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.3 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.4
Food services and drinking places 50.0 59.8 77.3 80.8 80.9 83.2 86.3 87.2 86.0 86.4 88.2 91.5 96.1 100.5 87.0
Full-service restaurants 15.6 217 34.0 36.1 35.9 37.4 39.9 40.0 39.3 39.1 40.2 41.6 448 47.4 39.6
Limited-service eating places 320 35.5 39.6 40.8 41.0 41.7 42.2 42.5 42.0 424 42.8 43.6 434 45.2 42.3
Other services 214 232 264 26.7 27.2 27.9 281 27.8 270 273 27.5 28.2 29.7 29.6 278
Government 102.9 1015 100.0 98.9 99.9 1037 1034 103.6 102.6 101.6 102.2 1024 103.1 1034 102.1
Federal 138 139 14.0 142 16.1 15.4 147 14.3 144 137 14.0 139 14.2 14.2 144
State government 215 20.9 185 177 177 210 210 21.0 20.9 20.7 20.8 20.7 20.7 20.5 20.1
Local government 67.6 66.7 67.5 67.0 66.1 67.3 67.7 68.3 67.3 67.2 67.4 67.8 68.2 68.7 67.5

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Reno MSA (NSA) Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

series12mm
Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 a

Mining and logging 04 04 04 04 04 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 05 0.5 0.5 0.5

Construction 17.1 17.9 185 186 188 190 188 17.6 17.6 171 164 16.2 17.2 17.5 17.8
Manufacturing 229 23.0 23.8 238 240 244 24.9 254 252 25.6 25.8 25.8 25.5 26.1 25.0
Service-providing

. . -~ 143, 142 157. 160. 163. 163. 165. 168. 169. 167. 169. 169. 170. 170. 166.
Private service-providing 8 4 3 5 0 6 7 2 7 1 0 2 0 9 5
Trade, transportation, and utilities 484 490 514 520 530 533 537 550 56.5 550 545 545 548 550 54.1
Wholesale Trade 9.2 9.0 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.4 9.2 9.7 9.7 9.5 9.5 9.6 9.9 10.0 9.5
Retail trade 20.0 20.9 228 23.1 23.6 23.6 236 237 24.1 236 238 239 24.2 238 236
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 19.2 19.1 19.4 19.6 20.0 20.3 20.9 21.6 227 21.9 21.2 210 20.7 21.2 20.9
Information 27 27 27 28 28 29 29 29 30 29 30 30 30 30 29
Financial activities 107 107 10.7 110 111 110 112 10.9 111 112 112 112 113 114 111
Finance and insurance 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.3 64 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.4 64 6.5 6.5 6.3
Professional and business services 29.6 314 318 321 322 322 334 35.1 35.1 348 360 35.8 354 348 34.1
Administrative and waste services 154 17.4 17.5 17.5 17.6 17.7 18.6 203 19.9 19.3 19.6 20.0 20.0 202 19.0
Education and health services 253 26.1 264 272 271 271 273 275 28.1 28.1 285 28.1 281 280 27.6
Leisure and hospitality 222 171 284 294 307 311 312 310 301 293 299 30.7 313 326 305
Accommodation and food services 19.6 150 238 247 26.1 26.6 26.7 264 26.0 251 257 263 264 270 259
Accommodation 9.9 26 9.0 9.5 108 10.9 10.7 10.5 103 9.7 9.8 9.8 9.9 10.2 101
Casino hotels 9.2 17 8.0 8.5 9.7 9.8 9.6 9.5 9.2 8.7 87 8.7 88 9.0 9.0
Food services and drinking places 9.7 124 14.8 15.2 15.3 15.7 16.0 15.9 15.7 154 15.9 16.5 16.5 16.8 15.8
Other services 49 54 59 60 6.1 60 60 58 5.8 58 59 55 6.1 61 60
Government 300 294 269 261 268 305 304 305 304 295 305 308 30.5 307 295
Federal 38 3.9 38 3.9 42 42 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 39 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
State government 110 107 9.1 9.0 8.9 111 112 112 110 10.6 110 111 111 108 105
Local government 15.2 14.8 14.0 13.2 13.7 15.2 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.0 15.6 15.7 154 15.9 15.0

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau




Carson City MSA (NSA) Last 13 Months (Estimates in Thousands)

series12m
Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 ma

Private service—p—roviding 14.3 14.9 16.2 16.3 16.5 16.8 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.4 16.8 16.9 17.1 17.2 16.7

Trade, transportation, and utilities 38 4.0 42 43 43 44 44 45 4.6 45 4.7 4.7 47 48 4.5
Retail trade 29 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.4 34 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.7 37 3.7 37 3.5
Professional and business services 29.6 314 318 321 322 322 334 35.1 35.1 34.8 360 358 354 34.8 34.1
Leisure and hospitality 21 21 30 31 31 32 32 3.1 31 31 3.1 32 33 34 32
Government 9.1 2 9.2 9.1 9.0 9.3 9.1 9.1 9.1 2 9.2 9.2 9.3 9.1 9.2
Federal 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6
State government 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.7
Local government 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9
UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau




	Nevada adds jobs back in May; Unemployment rate continues to improve
	CARSON CITY, NV - According to the Nevada Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation’s (DETR) May 2021 economic report, Nevada added back 10,200 jobs over the month as the state continues to recover. The number of jobs remains below typical...
	Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA) Employment (Seasonally Adjusted):
	o Las Vegas employment increased by 8,200 jobs (0.9%) since April, an increase of 162,000 jobs (20.9%) since May 2020.
	o Reno employment had an increase of 800 jobs (0.3%) since April, an increase of 32,800 jobs (15.4%) since May 2020.
	o Carson City employment had a decrease of 200 jobs (-0.7%) since April, an increase of 2,400 jobs (8.7%) since May 2020.

	“This month’s data gives us our first look at the employment impacts from the state’s move back to being 100% open, and where that process stood in the middle of May.  These estimates show particularly strong growth in the food services industry which...
	To see additional labor market data view the department’s employment and unemployment dashboards located at www.nevadaworkforce.com.
	—###—
	ABOUT THE RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS BUREAU:

	The Research and Analysis Bureau is Nevada’s premier source for labor market information. A part of DETR, the Bureau is responsible for creating, analyzing, and reporting Nevada’s labor market information, in cooperation with the United States Bureau ...
	Visit us http://www.nevadaworkforce.com and Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/detrnevada




